CS-23-109

CM3264

SECTION 00 62 76 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PROGRESS PAYMENT

OWNER: Nassau County - BOCC	
CONTRACTOR: Insituform Technologies, LLC	
Purchase Order No.: <u>Work Authorization # 01</u> Project Title: <u>Ame</u> <u>ProjectEngineer/Architect</u> :	elia Island I&I CIPP
Engineer/Architect Project No.: PO No. 23000241 Cont	ract Number: CM3264
Progress Payment No.: 05 FINAL for Period 08/12/2023	to 10/31/2023
1. Original Contract Sum\$	546,093.85
2. Net Change by Change Orders\$	(78,124.55)
3. Contract Sum to Date (Line 1 + Line 2)\$	467,969.30
4. Work Completed to Date\$	467,969.30
5. Amount Retained (Percent)	0.00
6. Total Earned Less Retainage (Line 4 minus Line 5) \$	467,969.30
7. Less Previous Payments\$	444,570.84
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE \$	23,398.47

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR

The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) all previous progress payments received from OWNER on account of Work done under the Contract referred to above have been applied on account to discharge CONTRACTOR'S legitimate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications for Payment numbered 1 through <u>4</u> inclusive; (2) title of all Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond acceptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such Lien, security interest or encumbrance); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Documents and is not defective.

Insituform Technologies, LLC	1-8-24	
Contractor	7 Date	
By: 1 rathand	Sr. Project Manager	
(Authorized Representative)	Title	
CERTIFICATION OF E	ENGINEER / ARCHITECT	

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based upon on-site observations by the undersigned or duly authorized representatives or assistants, the Engineer / Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: \$ 23,398.47 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for)

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT:

By: Teresa Arby-Butler 01/08/24 FGUA (Date) (Firm)

AFFIDAVIT OF CONTRACTOR

COUNTY OF Duval

STATE OF Florida

Before me this day personally appeared Brandt Curvel via X physical presence or online notarization, who, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

of Insituform Technologies, LLC That he is the Sr. Project Manager and the Contractor on the following described public works project:

JOB DESCRIPTION: Cured In Place Pipe Lining CONTRACTING AUTHORITY: Nassau County Board of County Commissioners

That all persons who furnish labor, supplies or materials or did work in connection with such improvements set out in the CONTRACT have been paid, to date, in full, including all subcontractors.

AND FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 8th day of January, 2024.

Suzan g. Hermon

Suzan G. Herrmann Notary Public

Project Title: Amelia Island I & I CIPP Project County Purchase Order No.: W. A. # 01



SUZAN G. HERRMANN MY COMMISSION # HH 242523 EXPIRES: July 18, 2026

00 62 76-2

PROJECT NAME: Nassau Amelia Island Inflow & Reduction Project PROJECT NUMBER: Bid No. NC22-016 / Contract Tracking No. CM3264 FOR PERIOD: 8/12/23 thru 1031/23 PAY APPLICATION NUMBER: 5 - FINAL DATE: 10/31/2023

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners Agreement Number: CM3264 PO No. 23000241

			ORI	GINAL CONTR	ACT	1				COMPL	ETED TO	1
ITEM			UNIT				VIOUS		STIMATE		ATE	%
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	COMPLETE
	CIPP Rehab. Sanitary Sewer Mains											
A	8" diameter											
A-1	6.0 mm normal thickness (.236)	LF	\$27.30	12,701	\$346,737.30	11,197	\$305,678.10		\$0.00	11,197.00	\$305,678.10	88.169
M	Medium Cleaning											
M-1	8" - 12" diameter	LF	\$4.00	12,701	\$50,804.00	12,161	\$48,644.00		\$0.00	12,161.00	\$48,644.00	95.759
0	Root Removal											
0-1	8" - 12" diameter	LF	\$1.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
P	Tuberculation Cleaning											
P-1	8" - 12" diameter	LF	\$20.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
Q-6	Lateral Cutout	EA	\$195.00	122	\$23,790.00	95	\$18,525.00		\$0.00	95.00	\$18,525.00	
Q-4	Lateral Grout	EA	\$390.20	122	\$47,604.40	95	\$37,069.00		\$0.00	95.00	\$37,069.00	77.879
	Ancillary Services											
QQ	By-Pass Pumping											
QQ-1	8" diameter	LS	\$317.40	51	\$16,187.40	48	\$15,235.20		\$0.00	48.00	\$15,235.20	94.129
TT	Traffic Control - City Right of Way											1
TT-1	Flagman	setup	\$700.00	20	\$14,000.00	8	\$5,600.00		\$0.00	8.00	\$5,600.00	40.009
TT-2	Arrow Board	setup	\$190.40		\$0.00	15	\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
TT-3	Barricades	setup	\$264.50	51	\$13,489.50	45	\$11,902.50		\$0.00	45.00	\$11,902.50	
TT-4	Lane Dividers	setup	\$15.90 \$4,100.00	51 6	\$810.90 \$24.600.00	45	\$715.50		\$0.00 \$0.00	45.00 6.00	\$715.50	88.24°
AAA	Mobilization	Setup		0		0	\$24,600.00			0.00	\$24,600.00	
888	Bonds - 1.5%	%	\$8,070.35	1	\$8,070.35		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
CO 1	Contract Decrease	LS	-\$1.00	78,124.55	(\$78,124.55)		\$0.00		\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00
					467,969.30		467,969.30		0.00		467,969.30	100.00



Stronger. Safer. Infrastructure."

BILL TO: NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF CO COMMISSIONERS 76347 VETERANS WAY, STE. 1010

YULEE, FL 32097

CONTRACT : Work Authorization # 01 PROJECT: CM3264

PLEASE REMIT BY CHECK TO : INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC P.O. BOX 74008440 CHICAGO, IL 60674-8440

PLEASE REMIT BY ACH TO : INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC BANK OF AMERICA MERRILL LYNCH ROUTING: 111000012 SWIFT: BOFAUS3N ACCOUNT: 003750825891

 PAGE :
 1 of 1

 DATE :
 10/31/2023

 ESTIMATE :
 4 - Partial

 INVOICE #
 741193

 CUSTOMER PO :
 JOB NUMBER :

 JOB NUMBER :
 142421

 PAYMENT TERMS :
 Net 30 Days

 FEDERAL ID :
 13-3032158

ITEM			CONTRACT AMOUNT			COMPLETED THIS PERIOD		COMPLETE	D TO DATE
NO	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
PAY APP NO. 01	Attached Schedule of Values	1.00	LS	52,744.00	52,744.00	0.00		1.00	52,744.00
PAY APP NO. 02	Attached Schedule of Values	1.00	LS	130,145.90	130,145.90	0.00		1.00	130,145.90
PAY APP NO. 03	Attached Schedule of Values	1.00	LS	240,070.20	240,070.20	0.00		1.00	240,070.20
PAY APP NO. 04	Attached Schedule of Values	1.00	LS	45,009.20	45,009.20	1.00		1.00	45,009.20

TOTAL CONTRACT	467,969.30	EARNED THIS PERIOD	EARNED TO	DATE 467,969.30
	Month Gross Sales Tax Month Retent Month Open	on PAY 23,398.47	Sales Tax Less: Retainage Previous Estimate Paid	444,570.84
	Customer #	4189544		
			AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE	23,398.47

CM3264

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 1.0 Scope of Agreement; Acceptance Unless expressly provided otherwise in a Proposal issued by the Seller, these Terms and Conditions and the Proposal for Sale of Goods shall apply to all orders for goods (hereinafter 'Goods' or 'Products') between the purchaser (hereinafter 'Buyer') and Corrpor, the seller of the Goods (hereinafter 'Seller'). These TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE (hereinafter 'Terms & Conditions') shall apply to any services provided with the Goods. The Proposal for Sale of Goods, these Terms and Conditions, Selfer's Warranty Certificate and any other documents expressly identified in the Proposal as a contract document shall be considered contract (elevered to herein as the 'Agreement'). Buyer of its exceptance of the Terms & Conditions and other contract document shough (i) delivering a purchase order or a contract document to the Proposal in Sale of Goods, which are different from or in addition to these Terms & Conditions, shall not be binding on Seller . Whether or not they would materially alter the order, and Seller hereby objects thereto. 2.0 Time of Delivery All shipping dates given are approximate and not a guarantee of a particular date of shipment. Seller shall not be liable for losses or damages of any kind (whether incidental, consequential, or difference) by any constrained in any guyren moreitally reasonable means, but this requirement does on timpose upon Seller the duy to make delivery and Seller shalls the Goods to Buyer. All freight, insurance, tariff, freight forwarding, customs, catage and other transponation or incidental charges shall be bome by Buyer. Tile to the Goods to Buyer by Seller and/or in Seller's activation of order to Buyer. All pregint the warder of the Goods shall be as to the herein 4.0 Byment Terms Terms Terms Terms Terms Terms Terms I activation on back charges by any commerciaily reasonable means. 4.0 Payment Term

bester powerks are due to Stater from Buyer on the test that immediately upon Buyer of a line due to an immediate of the anomy one that are ostatanding mores that are due to an operating the anomy of the state of the anomy of the state of

to Buyer's acceptance of prices, terms, and shipping schedule quoted prior to such reinstatement; and (5) Allow Buyer appropriate credit for parts held in storage by Seller as Buyer's property if such parts can be used in filling Buyer's reinstated order. 11.0 Indemnification To THE FULLEST EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, BUYER AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY, AND HOLD SELLER FREE AND HARMLESS FROM AND ACAINST ANY AND ALL LIABILITY AND ANY AND ALL LOSSES, COSTS (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE COSTS OF LITIGATION OR OTHER DISPUTE RESOLUTION AND ATTORNEY'S FEES), CLAUSES OF ACTIONS IN FAVOR OF ANY AND ALL PERSONS ARISING OUT OF, RESULTING FROM, OR IN ANY WAY ATTRIBUTET TO THE USE OR OPERATION OF THE GOODS OR ANY DEVICE, MATERIAL, OR THING OF WHICH THE GOODS ARE MADE A PART OR TO WHICH THE GOODS OR ATTACHED OR WITHIN THE GOODS ARE ENCLOSED, WHILE IN BUYER'S POSSESSION OR SUBSEQUENT TO ANY TRANSFER OF POSSESSION TO ANY THIRD PARTY, EXCEPT TO THE EXTENT SELLER IS NEGLIGENT. IN THE EVENT ANY PROVISION CONTAINED HEREIN SHALL, FOR ANY BE ILLEGAL, INVALID, OR OTHERWISE UNENFORCEABLE, ANY REMAINING PROVISIONS SHALL NOT BE AFFECTED OR IMPAIRED THEREBY. 12.0 LIMITATION OF VENT SHALL SELLER OR ITS AFFILIATES BE LIABLE TO BUYER, ITS AFFILIATES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS, VENDEES OR TRANSFEREES, OR TO ANY THIRD PARTY. 12.0 LIMITATION OF ONES, PHYSICAL HARM, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, SPECIAL OR PUNITY DE DAMAGES (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, LOSS OF PROFITS AND/OR LOSS OF BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES) ARISING OUT OF, RESULTING FROM OR RELATING IN ANY WAY TO THIS AGREEMENT OR ACT'S OR OMISSIONS OF SELLER IN CONNECTION THEREWTH (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, HE PERFORMANCE, WHETHER THELY OR NOT, OR NOMPERFORMANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT OR ACT'S OR OMISSIONS OF SELLER IN CONNECTION THEREWTH (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, HE PERFORMANCE, WHETHER THE GOODS OR THE USE OF THE GOODS OR TO ANY OF THE GOODS OR THE USE OF THE GOODS OR TO OTHER PROPERTY, IN THE EVENT ANY PROPERTY, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE GOODS OR THE USE OF THE GOODS RESULTS IN DAMAGE OR H

Limitation, the PERCENDANCE, which then inter a construction in the construction of the property is a constr

SECTION 00 65 19

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL COMPLETION

Project: FY 21 Inflow and Infiltration

Purchase Order No .: Contract No.: CM 3264

This Certificate of Final Completion applies to:

The Work under this Contract has been inspected by authorized representatives of the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR and all Work is hereby declared to be complete in accordance with the Contract Documents on: 09/04/23

SIGNED:

NASSAU COUNTY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR (if applicable)

By: Not applicable

DATE:

NASSAU COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER By: Teresa Arby-BUttler

NASSAU AMELIA UTILITIES

By: Teresa

ENGINEER O By: Antonio S DATE: 09/05/23

Arby-Bittler	DATE: 09/05/23
Ch.	
RECORD:	~ And.

COI	NTRACTO)R: <u></u>	R. PR	USECT	MLR	
By:	2	the	Zna	0)	
	0	6	-	/		

DATE: 9-5-23

END OF SECTION